Alejandro Garcia
District 2

Ivy Avalos

Mayor

Rudy Cruz, Jr.

District 3/ Mayor ProTem

Ruben Reyes
At Large

Yvonne Colon- Villalobos
Cesar Nevarez Pl

District 1

Adriana Rodarte
NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING Ciry Manager
OF THE
BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
OF THE
CITY OF SOCORRO, TEXAS

THE FACILITY IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE AND ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
ARE AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODATION FOR INTERPRETIVE
SERVICES MUST BE MADE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT
THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE AT (915) 858-2915 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

LA INSTALACION ES ACCESIBLE PARA SILLAS DE RUEDAS Y HAY PLAZAS DE
ESTACIONAMENTOS DISPONIBLES. LAS SOLICITUDES DE ADAPTACION PARA
SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION DEBEN HACERSE 48 HORAS ANTES DE ESTA REUNION.
COMUNIQUESE CON LA OFICINA DEL SECRETARIO DE LA CIUDAD AL (915) 858-2915
PARA OBTENER MAS INFORMACION.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF
ADJUSMENT OF THE CITY OF SOCORRO, TEXAS WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY
THE 25TH, DAY OF APRIL 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. AT THE CITY HALL CHAMBERS, 860 N.
RIO VISTA RD., SOCORRO, TEXAS AT WHICH TIME THE FOLLOWING WILL BE
DISCUSSED:

THIS WRITTEN NOTICE, THE MEETING AGENDA, AND THE AGENDA PACKET,
ARE POSTED ONLINE AT HTTP://COSTX.US/BOARD-OF-ADJUSTENTS/

THE PUBLIC CAN ALSO ACCESS THE MEETING BY CALLING TOLL FREE NUMBER
844-854-2222 ACCESS CODE 579797 BY 5:30 PM MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME (MST)
ON APRIL 25, 2024, TO SIGN UP FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AND THE AGENDA ITEM
THEY WISH TO COMMENT ON. THE PUBLIC THAT SIGNED UP TO SPEAK WILL BE
CALLED UPON BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER DURING THE MEETING.

Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Board of Adjustment of the City of Socorro, Texas
will be held April 25, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. at Council Chambers, 860 N. Rio Vista Rd., Socorro, Texas
at which time the following will be discussed:

1. Call to order.

2. Establishment of quorum.

Approved by:%
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REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

3. Excuse absent commission members.

4. Reading of the Board of Adjustment Statement.

S. Swearing of all persons giving testimony.

6. Consider and Take Action on the approval of meeting minutes for FEBRUARY 22, 2024.

7. Consider and Take Action on the variance request from the Municipal Code Section 46-236 (7)
to allow a single wide mobile home instead of the double wide mobile home requirement at 421
Valle del Paseo Dr., Socorro, TX.

8. Consider and Take Action on the variance request from the August 12, 2016, Archive Municipal
Code Section 46-293-2 (d) to allow a reduced rear yard setback of 5°- 0” for an existing structure
at 10359 Toreador Pl., Socorro, TX.

9. Consider and Take Action on the variance requests from the municipal code section 46-634
(12), section 46-634 (24 b), section 46-634 (24 d), and section 46-634 (24 ¢) to allow a canopy,
monument, wall, and directional signs that exceed the square footage, location and number of
signs allowed instead of the requirements outlined under the municipal code section 46-634 - signs
at 9909 North Loop Dr., Socorro, TX.

10.  Consider and Take Action on the variance requests from the Former municipal code section 46-
634 (12), section 46-634 (18), section 46-634 (23 c), and section 46-634 (23 d) to allow a
monument sign, wall signs, and a directional sign that exceeds the maximum square footage,
height and number of signs allowed instead of the requirements outlined under the municipal
code section 46-634 - signs at 11340 Gateway Blvd East., Socorro, TX.

11. Consider and Take Action on the variance request from the municipal code section 46-639 (1) to

allow the keeping of a large animal in a 0.383-acre property instead of the minimum 0.5-acre area
requirement at 10946 E. Burt Rd., Socorro, TX.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Board of Adjustments of the City of Socorro may retire into EXECUTIVE SESSION pursuant to
Texas Government Code, Section 551, Subchapter D, to discuss any of the following: (The items
listed below are matters of the sort routinely discussed in Executive Session, but the Boardof
Adjustments of the City of Socorro may move to Executive Session any of the items on this agenda,
consistent with the terms of the Open Meeting Act.) The Board of Adjustments will return to open session
to take any final action and may also, at any time during the meeting, bring forward any of the following
items for public discussion, as appropriate.

Approved by: M
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Section 551.071 CONSULTATION WITH ATTORNEY
Section 551.072 DELIBERATION REGARDING REAL PROPERTY
Section 551.073 DELIBERATION REGARDING PROSPECTIVE GIFT
Section 551.074 PERSONNEL MATTERS
Section 551.075 DELIBERATION REGARDING SECURITY
Section 551.076 DELIBERATION REGARDING SECURITY
Section 551.087 DELIBERATION REGARDING ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

12. Adjournment.

I, the undersigned authority, hereby certifies that the above notice of meeting of the Board of
Adjustments of Socorro, Texas is a correct copy and that I posted this notice at least seventy-two
(72) hours preceding the scheduled meeting at City Council Chambers, 860 N. Rio Vista, Socorro,Texas.

DATED 22ND DAY OF APRIL 2024.
BY: /
J uditlr%{guez, Board of Adjustments Secretary.

DATE &TIME POSTED: _4[92[24 4-’40pwJBY: JR

ALL BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT AGENDAS ARE PLACED ON THE
INTERNET AT THE ADDRESS BELOW

HTTP://COSTX.US/BOARD-OF-ADJUSTMENTS/

Approved by: Jéﬁ



Ivy Avalos
Mayor

Ruben Reyes
At Large

Cesar Nevarez
District 1

CITY OF SOCORRO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Regular Meeting Minutes

February 22, 2024.

Alejandro Garcia
District 2

Rudy Cruz, JR.
District 3/ Mayor Pro-Tem

Yvonne Colon-Villalobos
District 4

Adriana Rodarte
City Manager

Members Present Members Absent Staff Present Others Present
Miriam Cruz Jesus Miguel Chaidez | Lorrine Quimiro Merwan Bhatti
Jesus Ruiz Ben Arras Jose Botello Alfredo Ferando
David Oropeza Myrian Duron Diana Rodriguez
Albert Lagunas Judith Rodriguez

Items for discussion and action:

1. Call to order:
Chair Miriam Cruz called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

2. Establishment of quorum:
Quorum was established with four (4) members present.

3. Excuse absent commission members:

A motion was made by David Oropeza to excuse, seconded by Jesus Ruiz.

Ayes: Jesus Ruiz, David Oropeza, and Albert Lagunas.
Nays: Miriam Cruz

Abstain:

Absent: Jesus M. Chaidez and Ben Arras.

Motion carried.

4. Reading of the Board of Adjustment Statement.
Chair Miriam Cruz read the statement out loud.

5. Swearing of all persons giving testimony.
All Applicants were sworn in by Chair Miriam Cruz.

6. Consider and Take Action on the approval of meeting minutes of JANUARY 24, 2024.

A motion was made by Jesus Ruiz fo approve seconded by Miriam Cruz.

l|Page
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Ayes: Miriam Cruz, Jesus Ruiz, David Oropeza, and Albert Lagunas.
Nays:

Abstain:

Absent: Jesus M. Chaidez and Ben Arras.

Motion carried.

7. Consider and Take Action on the variance request from the Municipal Code Section 46-622 (a)
to allow a solid wall fence over 2’-6” above the street curb level within the clear triangle at 257
Wewoka Dr., Socorro, TX., 79927.

Speaker: Jesse Montelongo

A motion was made by Jesus Ruiz to approve as staff recommends, seconded by David
Oropeza.

Ayes: Miriam Cruz, Jesus Ruiz, David Oropeza, and Albert Lagunas.
Nays:

Abstain:

Absent: Jesus M. Chaidez and Ben Atrras.

Motion carried.

8. Consider and Take Action on the variances requested from the Municipal Code Section 46-
622 (a) to allow a solid wall fence over 2°-6” above the street curb level within the clear sight
triangle at 400 Valle Los Coronados Dr., Socorro, TX., 79927.

Speaker: Applicant Claudia Garcia.

Speaker: Mario Lerma
A motion was made by Jesus Ruiz to approve the alternative, seconded by David Oropeza.

Ayes: Miriam Cruz, Jesus Ruiz, Albert Lagunas, and David Oropeza.
Nays:

Abstain:

Absent: Jesus M. Chaidez and Ben Arras.

Motion carried.

9. Consider and Take Action on the variances requested from the Municipal Code Section 46-
263 (b) to allow a 1,200 s.f. structure that exceeds 50% of the footage of the 1114 s.f.
principal structure at 851 Walcott Rd., Socorro, TX., 79927.

Speaker: Michael Faupel

A motion was made by Albert Lagunas fo approve with staff recommendation, seconded by
David Oropeza.

2|Page
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Ayes: Miriam Cruz, Jesus Ruiz, David Oropeza, and Albert Lagunas.
Nays:

Abstain:

Absent: Jesus M. Chaidez and Ben Arras.

Motion carried.

10. Adjournment:
A motion was made by Albert Lagunas fo adjourn seconded by David Oropeza.
Ayes: Miriam Cruz, Jesus Ruiz, David Oropeza, and Albert Lagunas.
Nays:

Abstain:
Absent: Jesus M. Chaidez and Ben Arras.

Meeting adjourned at 6:56 PM.

Miriam Cruz, Chairperson Date minutes were approved.

Judith Rodriguez, Secretary Date minutes were approved.

3|Page



SUBJECT:

ITEM #7
CITY OF SOCORRO

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
MEETING DATE: APRIL 25, 2024

VARIANCE REQUEST
STAFF REPORT

VARIANCE REQUEST FROM THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-236 (7) TO ALLOW A SINGLE
WIDE MOBILE HOME INSTEAD OF THE DOUBLE WIDE MOBILE HOME REQUIREMENT AT
421 VALLE DEL PASEO DR., SOCORRO, TX.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

PROPERTY LEGAL
DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY OWNER:

PROPERTY AREA:

CURRENT ZONING:

SUMMARY:

BACKGROUND:

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

ALTERNATIVE:

421 VALLE DEL PASEO DR.

LOT 6, BLOCK 1, HACIEDAS DEL VALLE UNIT 1
MARISELA MORALES

20,000 S.F.

R-1 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)

The applicant is requesting a variance to allow a 14’ - 0” single wide
mobile home.

The applicant purchased the mobile home and is required to submit
a permit for the placement of the mobile home in the property.

Section 46-236 (7) of the City of Socorro’s Municipal Codes
specifies a double wide mobile home as a regulation for the
allowance of a mobile home in R-1 (Single-Family Residential)
zoning districts.

Staff recommends APPROVAL of the variance request from the
Municipal Code Section 46-236 (7) to allow a single wide mobile
home instead of the double wide mobile home requirement as it
complies with all other additional regulations outlined in the
Ordinance and the request meets the spirit of the code.

The alternative is to DENY the variance request.



APPLICATION

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION

ApPEAL L1 speciaLexceprion [ VARIANCE E1_TODAY'S DATE: __

FECONTACT INFORMATION®*

PROPERTY LOCATION*: 47| !l \__Pusén Ad
(Strae pcddress)
Sushdivision; o ) Liat y il ok
“spplication not appligalde in the £T) {Exfra Terpitorial lyrisdiction)
Property Orner P s .I.' SR W5 ...!_ : | Ol ) i Wl | cpln L LI
{Mame) Juldepas —

nal) [Phane|
Froperty Cwner is giving authority to represent him/her at meeting.

.lfnpr::h..ml Nama)

Proparty Cwner Pringed Mame: _ Property (hwner Signatunes

-

Applicant:

|Mamse) | Acthel re=is] [Cky, State, & Fip Code]

{Emailj |Phome)

**REQUEST**

Please list types requested:

Description Crdinance Requirements _ Requestad Dimensiors Variance from Ordinance
Lot Size

Lat Width

Lot Depth
Side Yard

Side Yard

Side at Corner

Front Yard
Rear Yard

I]ri'.lm_l.ra',,l

Other = PAVIET il Whida

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE REASON(S) YOU ARE REQUESTING TO BE HEARD BY THE BOARD OF ADIUSTMENT. YOU haY
ATTACH ADIITIONAL INFORMATION TO SUPPORT YOUR REQLUEST.

 REASON FOR PETITION:
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Updated: /2020



APPLICATION

WILL THIS REQUEST SERVE A PUBLIC INTEREST?

WILL LITERAL ENFORCEMENT OF THE CODE CREATE A HARDSHIP?

CHOES THIS REQIUEST MEET THE SPIRIT OF THE CODE?

WILL SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE BE MADE WITH THIS REQUESTY

[tems Submitted: Completed application and fioe D Plot/site Plan or Survey drawn toscale

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my bnowledge.

e

- — X i P P
oD, YOO L9

O

SProperby Owrner SIgnature (if diferen from Applicant| Applicant’s Signature
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTYOE_ Tc r 2

Subscribed and sworn to bafore me l:his"} M3 day of

I‘iﬁl :."-I |'_.-I-| '20 =i 3

() | ] {d.. _..-i_‘_ —_

(szal) : ¥ My Commission Exares Iy Commission expires: H.; | #l, I“'.l'

SILVIA NEGRETZ
Motary ID #134489150

2

ol ks

This application can be mad I
iterrazasidol socorro. tx.us Flease allow at least 48 hours for your request to be processad.

p upan request, Requests can be made by calling [215) BT2-R531 [Voice) or email

**EOFFICE USE OMLY***
seeking an appeal from the Municode, City of Secorro Zoning Ordinance, Section No:

BOA Mumber: I‘I'n-'I'ALFEEI:LIE: g

{ron- refundable)

Received by: Signature: Date:

Flanning & Toning Departmeent
HG0 M. Rip Vitta Rd. = Socorro, Texas 79927 o Tel: [905] 8722531 & Fam [915) 892-E740
Website: wew. O sooormo. by

Upcrted: 885000
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AERIAL IMAGE
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HACIENDAS DEL VALLE UNIT 1

Recorded November , 18, 1986
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SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

MFG. Champion Home Builders
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JOEL GOMEZ MORILLON (the seller) of, 3938 COUNTY RD 7-D HEREFORD, TX 75045

does hereby scll assign and transfer to (the buyer's) JESUS MORALES & MARISELA

NAPOLEZ MORALES of NN thc following

property:

PROPERTY: CHAMPION

| ABEL NUMBER: 140150CHAM-1682BB2N-01708

SIZE: 14X50

YEAR:2016



SUBJECT:

ITEM #8
CITY OF SOCORRO

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
MEETING DATE: APRIL 25, 2024

VARIANCE REQUEST
STAFF REPORT

VARIANCE REQUEST FROM THE FORMER MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-293 -2 (d) TO
ALLOW A REDUCED REAR YARD SETBACK OF 5’ - 0” FOR AN EXISTING STRUCTURE AT
10359 TOREADOR PL., SOCORRO, TX.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

PROPERTY LEGAL
DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY OWNER:

PROPERTY AREA:

CURRENT ZONING:

SUMMARY:

BACKGROUND:

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

ALTERNATIVE:

10359 TOREADOR PL.

LOT 2, BLOCK 8, ALAMEDA ESTATES REPLAT
BOBBIE JO CHAVEZ

0.2652 ACRES (11,552 S.F.)

R-3 (HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL)

The applicant is requesting a variance to allow an existing structure
to encroach the rear yard setback by 10’ - 0”, leaving a
reduced rear yard setback of 5’ - 0.

The applicant’s reason for the variance request is to comply with
the City of Socorro’s Municipal Code setback requirements
for a future addition to the residence.

Section 6-121. - Application referral to the planning and zoning
department for approval -- Permits not issued for work in violation
of ordinances. (b) states, “A permit shall not be issued for any work
which would involve a violation of the zoning ordinance or any other
law or ordinance, and any permit so issued shall be void.

The encroachment of the principal structure in the rear setback
violates the August 12, 2016 Archived Municipal Code Section 46-
293 - 2(d) setback ordinance which prevents the issuance of

a residential permit due to non-compliance.

Staff recommends APPROVAL of the variance request to allow a
reduced rear yard setback of 5’ - 0.

The alternative is to DENY the variance request.



APPLICATION

-_""’t~.

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPUCATION

appeal Ll special excepmion ] vARIANCE TODAY'S DATE:
= ——

.
**CONTACT INFORMATION*™
PROPERTY LOCATIOMN®: TR Tareador Pl
|\||-:--.-'.--|r:-:--|_ N
Sibdvision: Lot: Bloch:
*Application not applicable In the ETI {Extra Terdtorial JurlsdictiBolbs: Jo Chaves
Property Owner: Hobbks Ao Chavas 10358 Tanesdor Fl Bogams T
3 [Ciky, State, & Zip Code)
515-873-3116
|Emal) [Phaine|
Property Owner is giving_ Hemsell authaority to represent himy/her at meeting
[Agaplicant Marme]
Property Ovimer Printed Mame Praperty Crainer Sipraline
Applicant: Bobbike o Chaves 10GE5S Tomaadar F Sooaire TX.
|Hame| |Aeckdrass) |City, Statbe, & Zip Coda)
15073116
JEmad) [P |
+*REQUEST**
Please list types requested:
Description Drdinance Reguirements Requested Dimensions | Varianoe from Ordinance
Lat Slze
Lot Wiidth - .
Lot Depth
Siche Yard
Side Yard
Side at Corner
Front Yard
Rear Yard 15 salbick 15 salback £ sethack
Driveway
Other

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE REASON(S) YOU ARE REQUESTING TO BE HEARD BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT. ¥OU MAY
ATTACH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO SUPPORT YOUR RECQUEST,

REASOM FOR PETITION: The intan! s o lagalze tha proparty in quastion dus & cuneol non-complant sathacks i [ha rear yad
Thix eadsling residances i encroaching o [ha rear sefhack

Planning & Fening Cepartmen
ZE0 M. Rio Visia Rd.e Socorne, Tesas 79937 » Tel (345) BT2-B531 & Fao (915 E71-E746
Websdt e Ipsfrostn us
Lindaled: /16,2020



APPLICATION

'.H!I.L THIS 1l|:-|'.'tLI-E5] SERVE A PUBLIC INTEREST?

WILL LITERAL ENFORCEMENT OF THE CODE CREATE A HMDSHW?‘

Fuu

DOES THIS REQUEST I'I.I'IFET THE 5PIRT OF THE tﬂI}E?

Mo, bl owner wanis s pursue the process io lngalize axisling mmlllkln.-' =] r.-:mlply wilh Ihe Clly ol Socom

[WILL SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE BE MADE WITH THIS REQUEST?

Y

Items Submitted: Completed application and fee [X]  Plot/Site Plan or Survey drawn toscale D

| hereby certify that the above statemants are true and correct te the best of my knowledge.

' 3
Buw « (UUL
Properly Dwner Signature (irdieon rom Apglicant| Applicant’s Signature
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF _&f {m

Subscribed and sworn to before me this___ /'S day of ; é %ﬁf‘% 2024
:‘:‘f'"ﬁ, ZULIBETH IWINKE BARRIOS *—Wotary Fablic
FE 3 Matery Public State of Texas
(seal)

Wy Commission expires: _ 32 < 'M
NOTICE:

This application can be made available upon request. Requests can be made by calling [915) 872-8531 {Voice) or email

,3.} AEE Camm, Explias 02-11-2020
gy ,,..n."‘f“" Hotary ID 132353884

PR coste ol Please allow at least 48 hours for your reguest to be processad.
*HEOFFICE USE OMLY***
aHEE an appeaal from the Municode, City of Socorro Eunlni Ordinance, Section MNo:
BOA Number: | roratree e 4 [nan- refundakle)
Received by: Signature: Datie:

Plaswing & Zoning Department
B0 M. RioWista B, & Soocern, Tesas 79927 « Tel: {915) E72-8531 « Fax 95} RT2-R785
Website: hiips:foost us’

Ut 11,5000
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SUBJECT:

ITEM #9
CITY OF SOCORRO

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
MEETING DATE: APRIL 25, 2024

VARIANCE REQUEST
STAFF REPORT

VARIANCE REQUESTS FROM THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-634 (12), SECTION 46-634
(24 B), SECTION 46-634 (24 D), AND SECTION 46-634 (24 E) TO ALLOW A CANOPY, MONU-
MENT, WALL, AND DIRECTIONAL SIGNS THAT EXCEED THE SQUARE FOOTAGE, LOCATION
AND NUMBER OF SIGNS ALLOWED INSTEAD OF THE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED UNDER
THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-634 - SIGNS AT 9909 NORTH LOOP DR., SOCORRO, TX.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

PROPERTY LEGAL
DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY OWNER:

PROPERTY AREA:

CURRENT ZONING:

SUMMARY:

BACKGROUND:

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

ALTERNATIVE:

9909 NORTH LOOP DR.

LOT 7, BLOCK 5, VALLE NUEVO COMMERCIAL CENTER UNIT 1
RYAN DARBY
43,626 S.F.

IC-MUD (INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL MIXED-USE DEVELOP
MENTS)

The applicant is requesting multiple variances to allow signs for
Mister Car Wash.

N/A

Section 46-634 - Signs of the City of Socorro’s Municipal Codes
outlines the restrictions for all districts regarding the size, location,
type and quantity of signs permitted that affect the signage proposal
for Mister Car Wash.

Staff recommends APPROVAL of the variance requests from the
Municipal Code Sections 46-634 (12), 46-634 (24 B), 46-634

(24 D), and 46-634 (24 E) to allow a canopy, monument, wall, and
directional signs that exceed the square footage, location and
number of signs allowed instead of the requirements outlined
under the Municipal Code Section 46-634 - Signs at

9909 North Loop Dr.

The alternative is to DENY the variance request.



APPLICATION

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION

APPEAL L[] speciALExcepTioN [ VARIANCE [ TODAY’S DATE: ouei2024
**CONTACT INFORMATION**

PROPERTY LOCATION*: 9909 North Loop Dr Socorro, TX

(Street address, .
Subdivisions Valle Nuevd Eomimercial Center #1 Lot 7 Block: 5

*Application not applicable in the ETJ (Extra Territorial Jurisdiction)

Property Owner: CWPS Corp 222 E 5th St, Tucson AZ 85705
(Name) {Address) (City, State, & Zip Code)
mal
Property Owner is giving_Professional Permits % Garry Potts authority to representAiini/her at meeting.
(Applicant Name)
Property Owner Printed Name:_Ryan Darby Property Owner Signature: {/
Applicant: Professional Permits % Garry Potts 58171 Dragonfly Court Osceola, IN 46561
gpotts@profc(ezgirgﬁ)alpermits‘ com thderess) égz\_ﬂzsz:tgég;ip Code)
(Email) {Phone)
**REQUEST**
Please list types requested:
Description Ordinance Requirements Requested Dimensions Variance from Ordinance
Lot Size
Lot Width
Lot Depth
Side Yard
Side Yard
Side at Corner
Front Yard
Rear Yard
Driveway
Other see attached 'Exhibit A’

PLEASE DESCRIBE THE REASON(S) YOU ARE REQUESTING TO BE HEARD BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT. YOU MAY
ATTACH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO SUPPORT YOUR REQUEST.

REASON FOR PETITION:
Applicant is seeking variance approval to install the exterior signs for the business. The signs are needed in

the size and quantity requested to provide adequate wayfinding and proper visibility for the site

Planning & Zoning Department
860 N. Rio Vista Rd.e Socorro, Texas 79527 e Tel: (915) 872-8531 e Fax (915) 872-8746
Website:https://costx.us/
Updated: 9/16/2020



APPLICATION

ILL THIS REQUEST SERVE A PUBLIC INTEREST?
Yes. The request will allow for sufficient motorists wayfinding to the site and on the site thus providing
adequate wayginding and assisting with traffic flow.

(WILL LITERAL ENFORCEMENT OF THE CODE CREATE A HARDSHIP?
Yes, the lack of adequate legible signage creates wayfinding concerns for the motorists trying to locate the
site and navigate on the site causing confusion and creating a safety concern

DOES THIS REQUEST MEET THE SPIRIT OF THE CODE?
Yes, the code allows for variances when conditions are present that allow for relief.

WILL SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE BE MADE WITH THIS REQUEST?
Yes. The request is the amount necessary to provide signs that allow adequate wayfinding

Items Submitted: Completed application and fee m Plot/Site Plan or Survey drawn toscale D

| hereby cey?e above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
J ﬂﬂ%

Property Owner Signature (if different from Applicant) V Applicant’s Signature
STATE OF FEXAS HZ{2ZoNA

COUNTYOF _Pima

Subscribed and sworn to before me this I %'h‘ day of__&r_ﬂ;\l ,20 24
[]
€.

If’
(/)

#,
iz
2y e

Hb
i 0
‘3§
N
)
=i
N
a

= C}.."EJ . q:;.'. v
(seal) 55_?_.-0 \ B4 ZMy Commission expires: 03:-29-202(
NOTICE: =k §% = ]
This application can be made availab'i; uaaﬁ_rr : '&é‘ran be made by calling (915) 872-8531 (Voice) or email

\é
)

A
R

%gg{%u%@ be processed.

e
CO i3 PJ’ ‘\\\\

ia!OFFlCE USE ONLY***
Seeking an appeal from the Municode, City of Socorro Zoning Ordinance, Section No:
BOA Number: | roraLreEDUE:  $ (non- refundable)

p&z@costx.us Please allow at least 4

Received by: Signature: Date:

Planning & Zoning Department
860 N, Rio Vista Rd. ® Socorro, Texas 79927 e Tel: (915) 872-8531 e Fax (915) 872-8746
Website: https://costx.us/

Updated: 11/2/2023
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SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS
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SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow an 89

s.f. monument sign instead of the 80 s.f.

maximum area requirement (Section. 46-

634. - Signs [24-b] ) and a variance

request to allow a sign closer than five

. feet from the property line (Section. 46-
634, - Signs [24-d] ).

P TX 1356 Nuevo H
(I:Vhster 9909 North Loap Dr ocorta TX 79927 SIGN-A 4-8"x7- 0" Sparkle Sign DF-CP Sign @ 15' OAH - 46 sq. ft.
AR WASH'

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

NOTE: Lower end of sign arch to be installed toward the street.

NOTE: Center sparkle in 2'- 4" x 1'- 10" Sparkel Set on Shroud has an
Arlon 140 Opaque Gray Vinyl center to match
the Gray Shroud Area itis mounted to.

7-0" ‘

—\ e —

H “Mister
M'Ster CAR WASH
CAR WASH’

FREE Vacuums

L 4

&

CORPORATE COLORS:
PMS
PM5123C 2955

6 B VINYL asin i |
%)% of the width ofthe Tap Sign 3630-125  3630-8119

FLEX
Match 3M Color Match 3M Color

Sl T-oeer RS i B
BlokBas i s




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow
multiple wall signs totaling 113 s.f. instead

of the single 50 s.f.maximum sign allowed
(Section. 46-634. - Signs [24-€] )

N ADJACENT LOT

=z 13
N S /
3 1 ADJACENT LOT

TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco

I
Mlstel' 9909 North Loop Dr Socorro TX 79927

SIGNS-B, C&E  4-5"x13"01/4" Mister Channel Letters - 70"x - 7" Sparkle Accent Lighting - 15” EXIT Letters
CAR WASH'

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

All Mister Letter Sets on Towers need to be onthe same continuous plain (bottoms lined up).
B M40 5-0"x14-8"-73sq.ft.-NEWOPAQUE CENTER SPARKLE

14- 8" Side View
i |

Opoqes elow Car 23
nhy

Yellow Accent Lighting
H  Lekiron Lumiflex Yellow

5-0°

]

« Sparkles: Left Middle = Yellow Vinyl with Opaque Vinyl behind, lluminated Yellow outfine, 2 remaining 5parkles are Yellow
Yellow Vinyl over §7328 White Acrylic, LED urnination

«Mster: White- §7328 White Acrylic, Black 1" Trim Cap - BlackReturns, LED llumination

VINYL F
IG5 Oage

r
| S

v e ’
Mister &
Sparkles should be centered up and down and left toright on the tunnel exit/entrance. P N :
XTI -
C 7-0"x 57" Sparkle on Tower of Tunnel Entrance - 40 sq ft Fﬂ_‘ﬂ““ TUNNEL EXIT ELEVATION - NORTHEAST
SicleView
5
T NEW HOLLOW SPARKLE SET
2 ; 2
Sparfe: ef Wil Hollowwitha Yellwtline, 15 HlummatedEx:fLe;:‘:ri. 84sqft
b e ] @
Back " T Cap-BlckRetuns - ~B CORPORATE COLORS: BUILDING COLORS:
+LED lumination -Principal Quick Mod 1|5—Ex I I I i PMSIBC M - SW 6255 Morning Fag
T100K White LEDs and Power Supplies [
v VINYL BT | s 765 vnstrest
. . . 3630-125  3630-8119
15 BlueLetters with Black Sides and Trim-Cap, Blue to match Blue Sparkle PiE -
Maich 3M Calor Miatch 3M Color - S AR
FILE# 23-8-76-F-MISTR-B1 Jy | Customer Approval .
or Comments:

Scaler 316" = 10" Date: 8-28-2023 o i i

Dualite

www.dualite.com = 1 Dualite Lane = Williamsburg, Ohio = 45176

Sales B Serice, .« 1 Dl L« Vliamsberg, O 45176 Copyigh 2023 Dl Saes & Savice, .
Ml R Sales & Service, Inc




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

4 Variance request to allow

" multiple wall signs totaling 113 s.f. instead

‘\ % ofthe single 50 s.f.maximum sign allowed
<\ (Section. 46-634. - Signs [24-€] )

N ADJACENT LOT

N \
sxD3 -
=
2>

ADJACENT LOT

P TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
Mister Erms Loop Dr Sacorro TX 79927 SIGNS-B,C | 4-5"x13"-01/4" Mister Channel Letters - 7- 0" x5~ 7" Sparkle Accent Lighting

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

CAR WASH’

All Mister Letter Sets on Towers need to be on the same continuous plain (bottoms lined up).

B M40 5-0"x14"-8"-73sq.ft.- NEW OPAQUE CENTER SPARKLE

14-8" Side View

5
ey | Yellow Accent Lighting
[I———

= Ny Lektron Lumiflex ellow  H
n To sy
I ] 21350
500

=iz-s
« Sparkles: Left Middle= Yellow Vinyl with Opaque Vinyl behind, Illuminated Yellow outling, 2 remaining Sparkles are Yellow
Vellor Vinyl over £7328 White Aaylic, LEDIllumination B
« Mister: White - £7328 White Acryfic, Black 17 Trim Cap - Black Retums, LED llumination =
FEER T : L
VINYL e — : e g =usy
WIHE @ 5 & $Ter—w =Ea = =
Mister & R i
= T =44
o A FEE
Sparkles shouldbe centered up and down andleft to right on the tunnel exit/entrance. = o
e
C 7-0"x5-7"Sparkle on Tower of Tunnel Entrance - 40 sq ft (‘{QE"SH TUNNEL ENTRY ELEVATION - SOUTHWEST
Side Viaw o
587" —
NEW HOLLOW SPARKLE SET
« Sparkles: Left Middle, Hollow with a Yellow outline,
;;T:“#:ﬁ::f;’:::{'{l:s CORPORATE COLORS: [ll BUILDING COLORS:
+LED Wumination - Principal Quick Mod EMS PMS123C M - SW 6255 Morning Fog
T100K White LEDsand Power Supplies L -
VINYL = 1630125 36308110 - SW 7665 Wall Street
FLEX =
Match 3 Color Match 3 Calor - SWSIZEInThE Ny
FILE# 23-8-76-F-MISTR-C1 ¥ Clﬁr“"'"ﬂAPF'I'O"'aI i
ar
Scale: 3/16" =10 Date: 8-28-2023

et Dualire

AR Repmd. ok without 1y will slbject . ok T

www.dualite.com = 1 Dualite Lane « Willlamsburg, Ohio = 45176




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Df;%\ 4 Variance request to allow
N — AT\ % multiple wall signs totaling 146 s.f. instead
of the single 50 s.f.maximum sign allowed
(Section. 46-634. - Signs [24-€] )

=z I
/ 1 ADJACENT LOT

¥ TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
/L= g 9909 North Loop Dr Socorro T 79927 SIGNs -B 5-0”x 148" (40"M) Mister Channel Letters
CAR WASH'

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

B M40 5-0"x14'-8"-73sq. ft.- NEW OPAQUE CENTER SPARKLE

14-8° Side View

G |-« Sparkles: Left Middle =Yellow Vinyl with Opague Vinyl behind,
Huminated Yellow outline, 2 remaining Sparkles are Yellow
Yellovw Vinyl aver £7328 White Acrylic, LED Humingtion

«Mister: White - §7326 White Acrylic,

‘% 5-0
i Black 1 Tim Cap- Black Returns, LED umination
o2
VINYL |
3630125 Opaque

H All Mister Letter Sets on Te dtab: T up
i H

felow
Acoant Lighting

Y
i

K
¥
et

TIFTE
14 1

:
maep
e
rre

e T4t

BUSINESS / MECHANICAL ELEVATION - SOUTH

Jgr-1o
CORPORATE COLORS: BUILDING COLORS:
PMS | E
YellowLED oisinc || [N W 6255 Morming oy
Lektron Lumiflex Yell VINYL Crce |
on Lumiflex Vellow woons | s 7665 wanstet
FLEX =
Watch 3M Color Match 3M Color - pCHI R The by
FILE# 23-8-76-F-MISTR-D1 J¥ | Customer Approval ==
or Comments:
Scaler 3/16° = 140 Date: §-28-2023 o ) i e s B Dua”te
This d d f Dualite Sales & Service, Inc. - 1 Dusalite Lame - Wiliamsburg, (H 46176 Copyright 2023 Dualite Sales & Service,Inc. *
Altig # lite Sales & Service L o iabilityender i www.dualite.com « 1 Dualite Lane - Williamsburg, Ohio - 45176




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

ngﬁ\ 2 Variance request to allow
N S— AN\t % multiple wall signs totaling 230 s.f. instead
\ . % of the single 50 s.f.maximum sign allowed
AR

e e . (Section. 46-634. - Signs [24-€] )

AN O
X3
T A\ N
EGP
¢ \
@ P
N R
AA )
0 “.‘
7N\ ~
oy

ADJACENT LOT

7 TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
LB gl 9909 North Loop Dr Socorro T 79927 SIGNS-B, F 5'-0"x 148" (40"M) Mister - 3-0"x 281" FREE Vacuums Channel Letters

CAR WASH'

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

B M40 5-0"x14'-8"-73 sq. ft.- NEW OPAQUE CENTER SPARKLE

14'-8" Side View

« Spariles: Left Middle = Yellow Viryl with Opaque Vinyl behind,
luminated Yellow outfine, 2 remaining Sparkles are Yellow
Yellow Vinyl over£7328 White Acryfic, LED llumination

pe ‘ el
. ; | }\\‘\ 50" « Mister: White - £7328 White Ayl
y 2 L: | Biack 1" Trim Cap-Black Returns, LED umintion
M , 3 ter L 301/2" N
WS %

Al Mister Letter Sets on T dtob plain (bottoms lined up).

H

H
N A:(E::IL.ql;hﬁng /@?I:’Thﬁrg [
e e o 5 e —_-_.—-%—_—-—--—-—"-"“”
T el T F = T g
Miste =0 \ o WliSter=="
v FREE Vareuums
= il . ! ==l
: i HH
— = Y | e .
: e T T bl
s 7 I 8 i —;[OP“] 2ifh . '- e
el B BTN
o | e Fra |. P [rra e e | =
CAR WASH TUNNEL WALL ELEVATION - NORTH
61
F  36"x28"- 1" White FREE Vacuums Channel Letters 84sq.ft.
w1 . PMs E ]
,_' segTe | inot o R PMS 123C PG 2955 SW 6255 Moring Fog
3 Lektron Lumiflexvellow | VINYL G i
{FREE Vaquums | === =53 59 M-
 White - £7328 White Acrylic letters, Black 1" Trm Cap - Biack Returns, LED Nlumination - * deep F"B‘m et Mml I 5 9178 inThe Navy
FILE# 23-8-76-F-MISTRE1 | ¥ | Customer Approval
of Comments:
Scale: 3/16" = 10" Date: 8-28-2023 A . d Subjet s P e by Dl gl
Thisdesigus exch f Dusdite Sles & Service,Inc» 1 DuaiteLane Wilsmsberg, OH 45176 Cop eight 2023 Dusalite Sales & Sence, b



SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow

multiple directional signs totaling 16.6 s.f.
instead of the single 4 s.f.maximum area
allowed for directional signs

(Section. 46-634. - Signs [12] )

/ 1 ADJACENT LOT
&

i TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
Mister g Loop Dr Socorro TX 79927 SIGN- D1 3-9” x 2- 5" Directional Sign - 3.6 sq. ft.

CA R WASH Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

Directional Sign conduit should be stubbed down through match plate and stubbed out towards electrical connection.
Sign contractor responsible for connecting wires within 5' of sign.

IIIuminated Copy Area = 3.6 sq. ft.

DESCRIPTION

« White LED Glow under top Blue cap of sign

« Directional Capy and /or Arrows = White Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.
= DONOT ENTER Symbol = Red Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.

« Sparkle Logo = Yellow Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.

= Main Cabinet = Painted Blue - 090 Aluminum - LED llumination
« (abinet Insets = Painted 7C Cool Gray - .090 Aluminum
«Sign Top = Painted Blue - 090 Aluminum

CORPORATE COLORS: BUILDING COLORS:

PMS
ovsisc P || sw 6255 woring g

VINYL
wons | N svi 7665 wanstest

FLEX =
Match 3M Color  Match 3M Color - SWALIG:InThe hary




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow

multiple directional signs totaling 16.6 s.f.
instead of the single 4 s.f.maximum area
allowed for directional signs

(Section. 46-634. - Signs [12] )

ADJACENT LOT

P TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
Mister Ermn Loop Dr Socorro TX 79927 SIGN - D2 3-9”x 25" Directional Sign - 3.6 sq. ft.

CAR WAS H Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

Directional Sign conduit should be stubbed down through match plate and stubbed out towards electrical connection.
Sign contractor responsible for connecting wires within 5'of sign.

IIIumlnated Copy Area = 3.6 5q. ft

DESCRIPTION

= White LED Glow under top Blue cap of sign

« Directional Copy and/or Arraws = White Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.
= DONOT ENTER Symbol = Red Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.

= Sparkle Logo = Yellow Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.

«Main Cabinet = Painted Blue - 090 Aluminum - LED lllumination
«(abinet Insets = Painted 7C Cool Gray - 090 Aluminum
= SignTop =Painted Blue - 090 Aluminum

CORPORATE COLORS: |l BUILDING COLORS:
PMS
s P || [N 5 6255 warnngreg

VINYL cstam Vi
soors S || w7665 wanstet

FLEX ==
Match IM Color Match 3M Calor - SW9178 InThe Navy




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow

multiple directional signs totaling 16.6 s.f.
instead of the single 4 s.f.maximum area
allowed for directional signs

(Section. 46-634. - Signs [12] )

ADJACENT LOT

ar TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
1"/ T 0=] gl 9909 North Loop Dr Socorro T 79927 SIGN - D3 3.9”x 2~ 5 Directional Sign - 3.6 sq. ft.

CAR WASH'

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

Directional Sign conduit should be stubbed down throughmatch plate and stubbed out towards electrical connection.
Sign contractor responsible for connecting wires within 5' of sign.

llluminated Copy Area = 3.6 sq. ft. -

2-5" 2-5" "
o iy —H =]
= s = DESCRIPTION
« White LED Glow under top Blue cap of sign
« Directional Copy and/for Arrows = White Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.
« DONOT ENTER Symbol = Red Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.
- Sparkle Logo = Yellow Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.

= Main Cabinet = Painted Blue - 090 Aluminum - LED llumination
« (abinet Insets = Painted 7C Cool Gray - .090 Aluminum
= Sign Top = Painted Blue - 090 Aluminum

CORPORATE COLORS: BUILDING COLORS:
" s I
PMS 123 C 055 - SW 6255 Morning Fog

VINYL  ustom iy |
oo S || N 5w 7665 wallsteet

FLEX B o178 ety

Match 3M Color Match 1M Color




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow

multiple directional signs totaling 16.6 s.f.
instead of the single 4 s.f.maximum area
allowed for directional signs

(Section. 46-634. - Signs [12] )

ADJACENT LOT

i TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco
LB =l 9909 North Loop Dr Socormo Tx 79927 SIGN - D4 3-9”x2" 5" Directional Sign - 3.6 5q. ft.

.
CAR WASH Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

Directional Sign conduit should be stubbed down through match plate and stubbed out towards electrical connection.
Sign contractorresponsible for connecting wires within 5' of sign.

Illuminated Copy Area = 3.6 sq. ft.

SIDE
175"3"*! ﬂiﬂ
- DESCRIPTION
«White LED Glow under top Blue cap of sign
«Directional Copy and/or Arrows = White Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.
= DO NOT ENTER Symbol = Red Viny! First Surface Routed and Backed.
« Sparkle Logo = Yellow Vinyl First Surface Routed and Backed.

3

« Main Cabinet = Painted Blue - .090 Aluminum - LED Humination
« Cabinet Insets = Painted 7C Cool Gray - .090 Aluminum

C g b gl

« Sign Top = Painted Blue - .090 Aluminum

CORPORATE COLORS: [l BUILDING COLORS:
PMS [
msisc ot | | M SW 6255 MomingFag

VINYL s
3610135 36308119 TN 7655 vonsies

FLEX S
Match 3M Calor Match 3 Galor N 5+5175 inmean




SUPPLEMENTAL C

Varian

ADJACENT LOT

TX 1356 Nuevo Hueco

9909 North Loop Dr Socorro TX 79927 SIGN-G

Mister
CAR WASH'

Channel lottes

187020

)

7

ce request to allow a

2
Purin
?'!‘Lilﬁel’ls\grios Blus r / - SW 6255 Moming Fog
o ke T 2 | I v 7665 Walsueet
Wi "
I— UNLIMITED i low £ LF |k o I 575178 nThe vy
20 1, Side View = .
L EMBER g Newsozz |5 Nuwnire
17 —Ii' Green Light " 2 |’|_
l_ i
NEW 1-21 CHANNEL LETTER FONT STYLE: SOLITAIRE MVB PRO HEAVY ITALIC
White Letters with Black Sides and Trim-Cap - 2" deep Canterad on 44" tall Canopy - Under Canopy Mounted Green Lights CANO PY ELEVATION
‘ ~4r ‘ 1/8'=140"
Centered Over Lane Centered Over Lane Centered Over Lane
[ [ [ —~_U§j YellowLED
UNLIMITED UNLIMITED Accent Lighting
ENTER MEMEBER MENVEBER kb onLaraBesTelon
ALL FOUR SIDES

OCUMENTS

canopy sign totaling 150 s.f. instead of the
80 s.f. maximum area requirement for
signs (Section. 46- 634. - Signs [24-€] )
and a variance request to allow a sign

. closer than five feet from the property line
~_ (Section. 46-634. - Signs [24-d] ).

NEW 2021 -1 qty., 18" ENTER and 2 qty. 20" UNLIMITED MEMBER LANE LETTERS
WITH GREEN INDICATOR DOT (Under Mount) - YELLOW LED ACCENT LIGHTING

Dimensions are Approximate and Subject to Change Pending Review by Dualite Engineering.

TepRail CORPORATE COLORS:
] Side View s =
SCALE:1/2'=1%-0" PMS123C  PMS2955C

VINYL

3630-125  3630-E119

Match 3M Color Match 38 Color

FILE# 23-8-7&-F-MISTR-J1 | J¥ | Customer Approval
or Comments:
Scale: 14" =1'0" Date: 8-28-2023 PRy =
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SUBJECT:

ITEM # 10
CITY OF SOCORRO

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
MEETING DATE: APRIL 25, 2024

VARIANCE REQUEST
STAFF REPORT

VARIANCE REQUESTS FROM THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-634 (12), SECTION 46-634
(18), SECTION 46-634 (23 C), AND SECTION 46-634 (23 D) TO ALLOW A MONUMENT SIGN,
WALL SIGNS, AND A DIRECTIONAL SIGN THAT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE,
HEIGHT AND NUMBER OF SIGNS ALLOWED INSTEAD OF THE REQUIREMENTS OUTLINED
UNDER THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-634 - SIGNS AT 11340 GATEWAY BLVD EAST.,

SOCORRO, TX.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

PROPERTY LEGAL
DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY OWNER:
PROPERTY AREA:
CURRENT ZONING:

SUMMARY:

BACKGROUND:

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

ALTERNATIVE:

11340 GATEWAY BLVD. EAST

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, VANGUARD SUBDIVISION
WILL BLUE

11.2081 ACRES

M-1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)

The applicant is requesting multiple variances to allow signs for a
Vanguard, Mack and Volvo commercial development.

N/A

Section 46-634 - Signs of the City of Socorro’s Municipal Codes
outlines the restrictions for all districts including the size, height,
type and quantity of signs permitted that affect the signage proposal
for Vanguard, Mack and Volvo.

Staff recommends APPROVAL of the variance requests from the
Municipal Code Sections 46-634 (12), 46-634 (18), 46-634

(23 C), and 46-634 (23 D) to allow a monument sign, wall signs,
and a directional sign that exceed the square footage, height and
number of signs allowed instead of the requirements outlined under
the Municipal Code Section 46-634 - Signs at 11340

Gateway Blvd. East.

The alternative is to DENY the variance request.



APPLICATION

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT APPLICATION

AappEAL [ speciaLexcerTioNn B VARIANCE g TODAY’S DATE:

**CONTACT INFORMATION**
PROPERTY LOCATION®: 11340 Gateway Bivd. East, Socorro Texas 79927
(Street address)
Subdivision: Parcel 2, Tract IY] DOC No. 20190086268 E.P.C.D.R Lot; Block:
*Application not applicable in the ETJ (Extra Territorial Jurisdiction)
Property Owner: Vanguard Truck Centers 34 Old Ivy Road Atlanta, Georgia 30342
(Name) (Address) (City, State, & Zip Code)
mal one
Property Owner is giving Bardo E. Contreras (Banes General Contractors) authority to represent him/her at meeting.
(Applicant Name)
Property Owner Printed Name: Will Blue Property Owner Signature: //M
Applicant: Bardo E. Contreras 6001 Doniphan Drive El Paso Texas 79932
(Name) (Address) (City, State, & Zip Code)
bardo@banes-gc.com 915-584-0404
(Email) (Phone)
**REQUEST**
Please list types requested:
Description Ordinance Requirements Requested Dimensions Variance from Ordinance
Lot Size
Lot Width
Lot Depth
Side Yard
Side Yard
Side at Corner
Front Yard
Rear Yard
Driveway
Other 679 Sq. ft Total 5 Signs Total
PLEASE DESCRIBE THE REASON(S) YOU ARE REQUESTING TO BE HEARD BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT. YOU MAY
ATTACH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO SUPPORT YOUR REQUEST.
REASON FOR PETITION:
There are 3 Seperate Enteries that will operate from this Building as follows:
Vanguard Truck Centers, they represent both Volvo and MACK, two seperate companies.
Volvo
Mack

Planning & Zoning Department
860 N. Rlo Vista Rd.e Socorro, Texas 79927  Tel: (915) 872-8531 e Fax (915) 872-8746
Website:https://costx.us/

Updated: 9/16/2020



APPLICATION
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SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow wall mounted
signs exceeding the 80 s.f. maximum
allowable area (Section. 46-634. - Signs
[18] ) and a variance request to allow
multiple wall signs totaling 678.3 s.f.
instead of the single sign (150 s.f.maxi
mum area) allowed (Section. 46-634. -
Signs [23 c])

Elevations

146.68 sqft

Al

111.26 sqft 273:75/sqft 126.63 sqft

\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIll'AIlI-I-IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII [
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WHHMMM L“ L i

678.32

SQ. FT. TOTAL
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SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

************** Nl Variance request to allow a monument
sign exceeding 25’ - 0” in height instead
of the 25’ - 0” maximum height restriction
(Section. 46-634. - Signs [23 d] )

H-E

LU L] WHH

s
T
T e
e 2 paereay
B ficy

Multi Brand - Monolith

Elevation View

9-10"
T 9-10" ]»
| | vanguard vanguard
| - Dealer graphics to be routed from face and backed w/ plex.
5 "Check” to be white translucent first surface decorated w/ x e
= d‘/ Translucent Vinyl to Match PMS 7427C Red 3 a
Vang uar | Vanguard Copy to be Cyro day/night plex to show black during day <
TRUCK CENTERS | and illuminate white at night. 3
] MACK e
JEY
Mack logo and wordmark routed from face; backed with 2 v/ N
|y Cyro day/night plex to show black during day OLVO
| and illuminate white at night VOLVO
=

1" Aluminum reveal painted Volvo Dark Grey

Night View

Volvo wordmark routed from face; backed with
translucent white plex to show white during day
and illuminate white at night

400"

Front View 146.68 sqft
Scale 1/4" = 1'-0'

Project Colors
Volvo B
SW 16740 lo malch Volvo Blue

Silver Metallic DC111A-2005 DG5000
(gloss level 40-50)

Gra\( Elue DCﬁWB 2044 DG5000

Translucent Vinyl to match
PMS 7427C Red

Front View
Scale 3/16" = 1"-0"



SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

Variance request to allow wall mounted
signs exceeding the 80 s.f. maximum
allowable area (Section. 46-634. - Signs
[18] ) and a variance request to allow
multiple wall signs totaling 678.3 s.f.
instead of the single sign (150 s.f.maxi
mum area) allowed (Section. 46-634. -
Signs [23 c])

2o o VD625 577 | ~

2 iy
3|

L parm

e
2R
£

Volvo 4786+1 Wall sign

Top View
Scale 3/8" = 1-0"

/0 Blue ACM cladding

4110

=5 Volvo Trucks
&
3 Night View
i End Vi
Eront View 111.26 sqft ST
Project Colors: NIRRT
1o g Coga cocs rciont TS ER b o e
~“ PARTS ALES
S T
S | e
1l | 2 £ s e

EAST Elevation




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS
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15-8 3/8" (4784.6)

Variance request to allow wall mounted
signs exceeding the 80 s.f. maximum
allowable area (Section. 46-634. - Signs
[18] ) and a variance request to allow
multiple wall signs totaling 678.3 s.f.
instead of the single sign (150 s.f.maxi
mum area) allowed (Section. 46-634. -
Signs [23 c])

14'-7%" (4464.0)

ACM seam
i

5'-5 7/8" (1673.2)

MACKWALL120 Wall Mtd Sign

Scale 3/16" = 1-0”
Project Colors:

Alpoli 4TBL3.5 TBL BLACK

Cyro Day/Night Acrylic

.

White Acrylic

Alpolic 4mm 4TSZ3.5 MTLC TSZ SLVER

Akzo Noble paint match for
Alpolic ATSE3.5 MTLC TSZ SLVER (70% gloss)

Akz0 paint match for
Alpolic 4TBL3.5 TBL BLACK (70% gloss)

MACKWALL 120 Wall Mtd Sign

2-97/8"
(860.42)

5.3"

(1600)

774
(190)

8,_3,4,.
(2457.42)

v

e
(38.1)

Night View

126.63 sqft

ACM Sheet Dimensions:

[ #-2" x 160" (1270 x 4877) - Alpolic 4mm 4TSZ3.5 MTLC TSZ SLVER
[l 5-2" x 160 (1575 x4877) - Alpolic 4mm 4TBL3.5 TBL BLACK

3
(76.2)

— ]

Side View

sl 72]7]) 7

EAST Elevation




SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS
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Variance request to allow wall mounted
signs exceeding the 80 s.f. maximum
allowable area (Section. 46-634. - Signs
[18] ) and a variance request to allow
multiple wall signs totaling 678.3 s.f.
instead of the single sign (150 s.f.maxi
mum area) allowed (Section. 46-634. -
Signs [23 c])

NO4 Facelit Letterset & Logo

Plastic Face LED llluminated Letterforms

1011 112"

11 " rruck cENTERS 1+ |
s pod End View Night View

Facelit Letterset

273.75 sqft
Scale 3/8" = 10"

SPECIFICATIONS
inel letters with white led illus

jon, 5'D. Letters to have prefinished black .043" aluminum returns
d.
S Red 7427C with 1" fabricated aluminum retainer.

“Let
*Mount er wall conditions.
~Chect ) y white LED's; remote power supplies.

stapled to .060" backs. Check to be .063" returns

Check returns to be painted PMS Red 7427C.

COLOR SPECIFICATIONS

I - s 7427C Red
] 7328 white Acrylic



SUPPLEMENTAL DOCUMENTS

|

|
\\\&\\§ anR | 2| SPACES |
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Variance request to allow a directional
sign totaling 20 s.f. instead of the 4 s.f.
maximum allowed (Section. 46-634. -
Signs [12] )

P
RANSFORMER, RE: C/AS200 |
B |

[
INEEEYN Ry
Toe0e

\ |
1

E) {
ERUALLY SPACED
] AROUND FDC, RE:
— clas00

0 L

CUSTOMER
AREA

CHAIN LINK | ORNAMENTAL|
FENCING 'B" FENCING

Double Sided Directional Sign

Non-llluminated Directional

vanguard

TRUCK CENTERS

PARTS -
SALES -
SERVICE 1t

6'-6'
3-6'

Front View 20.00 sqft

Scale 1/2" = 1-0"

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: Project Colors:

Face: .080" Aluminum

3M 180C-22 Matte Black Vinyl
Copy: 3M 180 C-22 Matte Black Vinyl

Translucent Vinyl to match

Cabinet: Alum. Angle Welded Construction w/.080" Alum. Skin - Painted White PMS 7427C Red

Pole Cover: .080" Alum. Painted Black

Akzo Noble White
lMum: Non-llluminated

Akzo Noble Black

i il

Quantity: (1) ONE



SUBJECT:

ITEM # 11
CITY OF SOCORRO

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS
MEETING DATE: APRIL 25, 2024

VARIANCE REQUEST
STAFF REPORT

VARIANCE REQUEST FROM THE MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 46-639 (1) TO ALLOW THE
KEEPING OF A LARGE ANIMAL IN A 0.383 ACRE PROPERTY INSTEAD OF THE MINIMUM 0.5
ACRE AREA REQUIREMENT AT 10946 E. BURT RD., SOCORRO, TX.

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

PROPERTY LEGAL
DESCRIPTION:

PROPERTY OWNER:

PROPERTY AREA:

CURRENT ZONING:

SUMMARY:

BACKGROUND:

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE:

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

ALTERNATIVE:

10946 E. Burt Rd.

TRACT 10-G, BLOCK 3, SOCORRO GRANT
ALEJANDRO AVILA

0.383 ACRES

R-1 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)

The applicant is requesting a variance to allow the keeping of a
large animal (horse) on a property under half an acre.

N/A

Section 46-639 (1) of the City of Socorro’s Municipal Codes
specifies a minimum area requirement of half an acre lot for the
keeping of large animals.

Staff recommends APPROVAL of the variance request from the
Municipal Code Section 46-639 (1) to allow the keeping of a large
animal in a 0.383 acre property instead of the minimum 0.5 acrea
area requirement at 10946 E. Burt Rd. with a condition that

only one large animal be allowed on the property.

The alternative is to DENY the variance request.



APPLICATION

uu
50 au[

PLICATION

RD OF ADJUSTMENT AP

Yy S A
2 \
BOA

_ APPEAL LI SPECIAL EXCEPTION [ VARIANCE Ij IODAV'&DAT[ o

il +*CONTACT INFORMATION** T B .
PROPERTY LOCATION*: // /| S 1L P 4 o
(Street address)
Subdivision: - - Lot: Block:
*Application not agplicable in the §TJ (Extra,Terriforial Jurisdiction)
Property Owner: ¥ bt f S
1e)
(Email] A (Phone)
Property Owner is giving, b o8 ! L. authority to represent him/her atmeetipg.
(/}pplmant Name) 72, a7
Property Owner Printed Name: \ \NOAAY fr Property Ownr—:rSiglnaLur.e': 2 27 (EFE
Applicant: i) N !(k'.. 2 Auls O f / ) ‘f (L 1 o) §1 a5 1X ,ff"/ 7
imail) N (Phone)
*EREQUEST™*
Please list types requested:
Description Ordinance Requirements Requested Dimensions Variance from Ordinance
Lot Size
Lot Width
Lot Depth
Side Yard
Side Yard
Side at Corner
Front Yard
Rear Yard Coviea \ 0 X110 T
Driveway
Other
PLEASE DESCRIBE THE REASON(S) YOU ARE REQUESTING TO BE HEARD BY THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT. YOU MAY
ATTACH ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO SUPPORT YOUR REQUEST.
REASON FOR PETITION: 1 COCY @ \ A-U\ JAARNYS )’)KHQF—)

Planning & Zoning Department
860 N. Rio Vista Rd.e Socorro, Texas 79927 e Tel: (915) 872-8531 e Fax (915) 872-8746
Website: www.ci.S0COrro.tx.us

;2 (::) § (i] e O L)r | } | Updated: 9/16/2020



APPLICATION

WILL THIS REQUEST SERVE A PUBLIC INTEREST?

WILL LITERAL ENFORCEMENT OF THE CODE CREATE A HARDSHIP?

WILL SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE BE MADE WITH THIS REQUEST?

Items Submitted: Completed application and fee E/Plot/Site Plan or Survey drawn toscale |:|

I hereby certify tha thj:v?tatements are true and correct to the best of my k ow!edge

Jé?’f’-/ /%

o
Property Q¥ner Signature (if different from Applicant) “Applitant’s Signataré”
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF la paso

¥

" ' d
Subscribed and sworn to before me this [g day of H’]Oi’f [ ,20 d"}
~‘;$",’FZ'¢ DIANA LIZETH NUNEZ ublic
(seal) My Commission expires: 534308 7
NOTICE:

This application can be made available upon request. Requests can be made by calling (915) 872-8531 (Voice) or email
jterrazas@ci.socorro.tx.us Please allow at least 48 hours for your request to be processed.

- #¥*OFFICE USE ONLY***
Seeking an appeal from the Municode, City of Socorro Zoning Ordinance, Section No:
BOA Number: I TOTALFEEDUE: S (non- refundable)
Received by: Signature: Date:

Planning & Zoning Department
860 N. Rio Vista Rd. e Socorro, Texas 79927 e Tel: (915) 872-8531 e Fax (915) 872-8746
Website: www.ci.socorro.tx.us

Updated: 9/16/2020




ZONING MAP

£T66L XL '011000S
Py BISIA Oy °N 098
Bujuoz g buiuueld
0110205 Jo A)

Q3XIW TVYINID'NIN-O
QaIsSYNN [
NOLLVA¥3S3d vnoLL [ |
3N0z 35N W3ds'T-ns [

Hdvd IWOH 31190W
IVILN3AISTY T- WY

NOISIAIQENS
3WOH 31gow [T
WILNIQISTY T-Wy

2uv1s3 vanyad [

IVLINAAISIY
ALISN3Q HOIH'€-d

IVLINAAISIY
ALISN3IA WNIQ3IW'Z-Y

IVLINAAISIY
ATV FIONIS'T-4

1IN3IWdO13A3a
LINN GINNVId‘dnd

WIMLSNANT ANvaHz-W [
WRILSNANI LHOTVT-W [
101d1SIa

35N QIXTW-TYIOIWWOD [T
VIYLSNANT'ANW-OT

1OTLSIA NOLLYA¥ISTHd
WorioLst-agn L P
WIDHIWWOD b
aaNzo'zo

VIDHIWWOD LHOTT'TD [ |

TPINONORoY 1Y [ Y7 e

C
buiuoz W% &
%

‘PY UNg "3 94607 - dep buluoz




AERIAL IMAGE
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SITE PICTURES

View of property from E. Burt Rd.




SITE PLAN
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